
Emergency Solutions Grant Program CONTACTS (as of 1/24/2024) 

Allegheny County Commissioners 
436 Grant Street, Suite 101 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2403 
Contact: Hilary Marcella, Chief Planning Officer, Allegheny County DHS 
Telephone: 412-350-5835 
Hilary.marcella@aleghenycounty.us 
 
Blair County Community Action Program 
2301 Beale Avenue 
Altoona PA 16601 
Contact: Tiffany Jones, Director of Human Services, Center for Community Action 
Telephone: 814-623-9129 
Fax: 814-623-1444 
tjones@ccafpa.org 
 
Bucks County Commissioners 
1260 Almshouse Road 
Doylestown, PA 18901-2886 
Contact: Francesca Capozzi, Project Administrator 
Telephone: 215-345-3965 
Fax: 215-885-1376 
fhcapozzi@buckscounty.org 
 
Butler County Commissioners 
PO Box 1208 
Butler, PA 16003-1208 
Contact: Amanda Feltenberger, Director of Integrated Services 
Telephone: 724-284-5114 
afeltenb@co.butler.pa.us 
 
Center for Community Action 
195 Drive In Ln 
Everett, PA 15537-6368 
Contact: Tiffany Jones, Director of Human Services 
Telephone: 814-623-9129 
Fax: 814-623-1444 
tjones@ccafpa.org 
 
Centre County Commissioners 
420 Holmes St. 
Willow Bank Bldg. 
Bellefonte, PA 16823-1401 
Contact: Faith Ryan, Director Office of Adult Services 
Telephone: 814-355-6768 
Fax: 814-355-8625 
frryan@centrecountypa.gov 
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City of Allentown 
435 Hamilton Street 
Allentown, PA  18101-1699 
Contact: Megan Brehm, Grants Manager 
Telephone: 610-437-7610 
Megan.brehm@allentownpa.gov 
 
Philadelphia City Treasurer the Office of  
 Homeless Services 
1401 JFK Blvd Room 1040 
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1610 
Contact: Marybeth Gonzales - Deputy Director Policy, Planning & Performance 
Telephone: 215-686-7175 
Marybeth.gonzales@phila.gov 
 
Central Susquehanna Opportunities Dba CSO Inc. 
2 E Arch Street Rm 313 
Shamokin, PA 17872-5603 
Contact: Megan Bair, CEO; Melissa Bozza, CSO 
Telephone: 570-644-6575 
Fax:570-644-6580 
mbair@censop.com; mbozza@censop.com 
 
Clinton County Housing Coalition Inc. 
330 Main Street 
Lock Haven, PA 17745-1404 
Contact: Jeffrey Rich, Vice President of Operations 
Telephone: 570-748-2954 
Fax: 570-748-5358 
jeff@clintoncountyhounsing.com 
 
Cumberland County Commissioners 
1 Court House Sq 
Carlisle PA 17013-3301 
Contact: Mary Kuna, Executive Director 
Telephone: 717-249-0789 
mkuna@cchra.com 
 
Dauphin County Commissioners 
2 S 2nd Street Administration Bldg 
Harrisburg PA 17101-2047 
Contact: April Rudick, Director of Human Services Initiatives 
Telephone: 717-780-6119 
arudick@dauphincounty.gov 
 
Franklin County Commissioners 
272 N 2nd Street 
Chambersburg, PA 17201-1642 
Contact: Glenda Helman, Director of Grants Management 
Telephone: 717-709-7218 
Fax: 717-267-3438 
gshelman@franklincountypa.gov 
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Indiana County Commissioners 
825 Philadelphia St, Fl 2 
Indiana, PA 15701-3951 
Contact: LuAnn Zak, Assistant Director, ICOPD 
Telephone: 724-465-3875 
Fax:724-465-3150 
lzak@ceo.co.indiana.pa.us 
 
Lawrence County Social Services Inc. 
PO Box 189 
New Castle, PA 16103-0189 
Contact: Kathy Presnar, Emergency Service Coordinator 
Telephone: 724-658-7258 
Fax: 724-658-7664 
kpresnar@lccap.org 
 
McKean County Commissioners 
500 W. Main Street 
Smethport, PA 16749 
Contact: Michelle Hatch, Housing & Homeless Services Coordinator 
Telephone: 814-887-5563 
Fax:814-568-3882 
mhatch@mcrha.org 
 
Mercer County Commissioners 
104 Court House 
Mercer, PA 16137-1224 
Contact: Nicki Niles, Assistant Fiscal Administrator 
Telephone: 724-662-3800 
Fax: 724-662-2189 
nbiles@mercercountypa.gov 
 
Monroe County Commissioners 
1 Quaker Plaza Rm 201 
Stroudsburg, PA 18360-2141 
Contact: Jennifer Strauch, Grants Manager 
Telephone: 570-517-3129 
jstrauch@monroecountypa.gov 
 
Montgomery County Commissioners County of Montgomery  
PO Box 311 
Norristown, PA 19404-0311 
Contacts: Synethia Hill, Deputy Director, Kayleigh Silver, Administrator 
Telephone: 610-278-3826; 610-278-3824 
Fax: 610-278-3636 
shill@montcopa.org; ksilver@montpa.org 
 
Schuylkill County Commissioners 
401 N 2nd Street 
Pottsville, PA 17901-1756 
Contact: Gary Bender, County Administrator 
Telephone: 570-628-1222 
gbender@co.schuylkill.pa.us 
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Union Snyder Community Action Agency 
713 Bridge Street Suite 10 
Selinsgrove, PA 17870-1250 
Contact: Sue Auman, Executive Director 
Telephone:570-374-0181 
Fax:570-374-2330 
sauman@union-snydercaa.org 
 
Wayne County Commissioners 
925 Court Street 
Honesdale, PA 18431-1996 
Contact: Heather Miszler, Housing Coordinator 
Telephone: 570-253-6758 
hmiszler@waynecountypa.gov 
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